FACTOR “B” MUST BE GREATER THAN FACTOR “C” AND FACTOR 
“D”.   

Bids that do not follow these criteria will be considered nonresponsive and 
will be rejected. 

16.  Bid Security 

A. Bid Security is required of each Bidder and shall be made payable to Los 
Angeles County, in an amount of Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($620,000) in the form of cash, a certified check, a cashier's check, or a bid 
bond issued by a California-admitted Surety.  A scanned copy of the Bid 
Security will be accepted.   

B. Original Bid Security shall be mailed in within two (2) calendar days